
FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE & POLICY STUDIES 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

BACHELOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE (HONOURS) 

FACTORS THAT INFLUENCING PUBLIC PARTICIPATION IN LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT ACTIVITIES IN MAJLIS PERBANDARAN SUNGAI 

PETANI (MPSPK) KEDAH 

NIK SABIRAH BINTI AB AZIB 

2015143021 

NURUL AFIFAH BINTI ABDUL MUTALIB 

2015154717 

SUPERVISED BY: 

ENCIK NAZMI@NAZNI BIN NOORDIN 

JANUARY 2018 



CLEARANCE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE RESEARCH REPORT BY THE SUPERVISOR 

Name of Supervisor 

Titie of Research Report 

Name of Student I 

Name of Student II 

: En. Nazmi @ Nazni Bin Noordin 

: Factors that Influencing Public Participation in Local 

Government Activities in Majlis Perbandaran Sungai 

Petani (MPSPK) Kedah 

: NikSabirahBintiAbAzib 

: Nurul Afifah Binti Abdul Mutalib 

I have reviewed the final and complete research report and approve the submission of this 
report for evaluation. 

9 
(NAZMI @ NAZNI BIN NOOlRDIN) 



THE ABSTRACT 

This study examine the factors that influencing Public Participation in the Local Government 
activities in Majlis Perbandaran Sungai Petani (MPSPK) Kedah. The purpose of the study is to 
identify the level of Public Participation in Local Government activities. In order to explore the 
actual dimension of Public Participation practices, data collection will be conduct at Lembah 
Bujang in Sungai Petani, Kedah which the area is covered by MPSPK. This study will be involve 
an individual residents in Lembah Bujang sub district. The sampling technique used in this study 
is Stratified Random Sampling (SRS). Besides, the research design that will be apply is cross 
sectional design by using the quantitative method. 

IV 



CONTENTS 

CLEARANCE 

DECLARATION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii 

THE ABSTRACT iv 

CONTENTS v 

LIST OF FIGURES AND CHARTS viii 

LIST OF TABLES ix 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

1.8 

Introduction 
Problem Statement 
Research Question 
Research Objectives 
Scope of Study 
1.5.1 Level 
1.5.2 Territory 
1.5.3 Time 
Significance of the Study 
1.6.1 To contribute to the body of the knowledge 
1.6.2 To understand the phenomena and factors on the publlc participation 

in local government activities 
Definition of Key Terms 
1.7.1 Public Participation 
1.7.2 Local Government 
1.7.3 Local Government Activities 
1.7.4 Attitudes of the Public 
1.7.5 Rewards 
1.7.6 Social Media 
1.7.7 Public Awareness 
Conclusion 

1 
2 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 

7 
7 
7 
8 
8 
9 
9 
10 
10 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW & CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK 

2.1 Introduction 12 
2.2 Public Participation in Local Government Activities 12 
2.3 Factors that Influencing Public Participation in Local Government Activities 14 

2.3.1 Public Participation 14 
2.3.2 Attitudes of the Public 15 

v 



2.4 
2.5 

2.6 

2.7 

2.3.3 Rewards 
2.3.4 Social Media 
2.3.5 Public Awareness 
2.3.6 Understanding of Legal Acts 
2.3.7 Capability to Participate 
Conceptual Framework 
Variables Related to the Study 
2.5.1 Attitudes of the Public 
2.5.2 Rewards 
2.5.3 Social Media 
2.5.4 Public Awareness 
Hypotheses 
2.6.1 Attitudes of the public and Public Participation 
2.6.2 Rewards and Public Participation 
2.6.3 Social Media and Public Participation 
2.6.4 Public Awareness and Public Participation 
Conclusion 

15 
16 
16 
17 
17 
17 
18 
18 
19 
20 
22 
23 
23 
24 
24 
25 
26 

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

3.1 
3.2 
3.3 
3.4 
3.5 
3.6 

3.7 
3.8 
3.9 
3.10 
3.11 

Introduction 
Research Design 
Unit of Analysis 
Sample size 
Sampling Technique 
Scales 
3.6.1 Nominal Scale 
3.6.2 Likert-Scale 
Measurement/Instrument 
Data Collection 
Data Analysis 
Pilot Study 
Conclusion 

27 
27 
28 
28 
30 
31 
31 
32 
32 
38 
39 
40 
42 

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS 

4.1 
4.2 
4.3 

Introduction 
Demographic Section 
Findings 
4.3.1 
4.3.2 
4.3.3 
4.3.4 
4.3.5 
4.3.6 

Research 
Research 
Research 
Research 
Research 
Research 

Dbjecttve 1 
Dbjective 2 
Dbjective 3 
Dbjective 4 
Dbjective 5 
Dbjective 6 

4.4 Conclusion 

43 
43 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

51 

vi 


