

FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE & POLICY STUDIES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA BACHELOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE (HONOURS)

FACTORS THAT INFLUENCING PUBLIC PARTICIPATION IN LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACTIVITIES IN MAJLIS PERBANDARAN SUNGAI PETANI (MPSPK) KEDAH

NIK SABIRAH BINTI AB AZIB
2015143021
NURUL AFIFAH BINTI ABDUL MUTALIB
2015154717

SUPERVISED BY: ENCIK NAZMI@NAZNI BIN NOORDIN

JANUARY 2018

CLEARANCE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE RESEARCH REPORT BY THE SUPERVISOR

Name of Supervisor :	En. Nažmi @ Nazni Bin Noordin			
Title of Research Report :	Factors that Influencing Public Participation in Local			
	Government Activities in Majlis Perbandaran Sungai			
	Petani (MPSPK) Kedah			
Name of Student I	Nik Sabirah Binti Ab Azib			
Name of Student II	Nurul Afifah Binti Abdul Mutalib			
I have reviewed the final and complete report for evaluation .	e research report and approve the submission of this			
(NAZMI @ NAZNI BIN NOORDIN)				

THE ABSTRACT

This study examine the factors that influencing Public Participation in the Local Government activities in Majlis Perbandaran Sungai Petani (MPSPK) Kedah. The purpose of the study is to identify the level of Public Participation in Local Government activities. In order to explore the actual dimension of Public Participation practices, data collection will be conduct at Lembah Bujang in Sungai Petani, Kedah which the area is covered by MPSPK. This study will be involve an individual residents in Lembah Bujang sub district. The sampling technique used in this study is Stratified Random Sampling (SRS). Besides, the research design that will be apply is cross sectional design by using the quantitative method.

CONTENTS

CLEA	ARANCE	į
DECL	ARATION	ii
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	iii
THE	ABSTRACT	iv
CONT	TENTS	٧
LIST	OF FIGURES AND CHARTS	viii
LIST	OF TABLES	ix
CHAF	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5	Introduction Problem Statement Research Question Research Objectives Scope of Study 1.5.1 Level 1.5.2 Territory 1.5.3 Time Significance of the Study 1.6.1 To contribute to the body of the knowledge 1.6.2 To understand the phenomena and factors on the public participation in local government activities Definition of Key Terms 1.7.1 Public Participation 1.7.2 Local Government 1.7.3 Local Government Activities 1.7.4 Attitudes of the Public 1.7.5 Rewards 1.7.6 Social Media 1.7.7 Public Awareness Conclusion	1 2 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 8 8 9 9 10 10
CHAF	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW & CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK	
2.1 2.2 2.3	Introduction Public Participation in Local Government Activities Factors that Influencing Public Participation in Local Government Activities 2.3.1 Public Participation 2.3.2 Attitudes of the Public	12 12 14 14 15

	 2.3.3 Rewards 2.3.4 Social Media 2.3.5 Public Awareness 2.3.6 Understanding of Legal Acts 2.3.7 Capability to Participate 	15 16 16 17 17
2.4 2.5	Conceptual Framework Variables Related to the Study 2.5.1 Attitudes of the Public 2.5.2 Rewards 2.5.3 Social Media 2.5.4 Public Awareness	17 18 18 19 20 22
2.6	Hypotheses 2.6.1 Attitudes of the public and Public Participation 2.6.2 Rewards and Public Participation 2.6.3 Social Media and Public Participation 2.6.4 Public Awareness and Public Participation	23 23 24 24 25
2.7	Conclusion	26
CHAF	PTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.10 3.11	Introduction Research Design Unit of Analysis Sample size Sampling Technique Scales 3.6.1 Nominal Scale 3.6.2 Likert-Scale Measurement / Instrument Data Collection Data Analysis Pilot Study Conclusion	27 27 28 28 30 31 31 32 32 38 39 40 42
CHAF	PTER 4: FINDINGS	
4.1 4.2 4.3	Introduction Demographic Section Findings 4.3.1 Research Objective 1 4.3.2 Research Objective 2 4.3.3 Research Objective 3 4.3.4 Research Objective 4 4.3.5 Research Objective 5 4.3.6 Research Objective 6	43 45 46 47 48 49 50
4 4	Conclusion	51